

TOWN OF NEWTON OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other	Penalty 6%		Balance
										Charges	Int & Costs	
32228	5.02	2		GRIMALDI, ALBERT	10/29/15	2015-003	2014	397.77		0.00	86.20	483.97
							2015	1,636.18		0.00		2,120.15
							2016	1,680.51		0.00		3,800.66
							2017	1,707.91		0.00		5,508.57
							2018	1,717.99		0.00		7,226.56
							2019	1,727.26		0.00		8,953.82
							2020	1,782.47		0.00		10,736.29
							2021	1,810.28		0.00		12,546.57
							2022	452.57		0.00		12,999.14
32066	5.07	6		ROSSELLI, JOHN	6/24/09	1289	2008	1,710.33		0.00	188.04	1,898.37
							2009	1,802.69		0.00		3,701.06
							2010	1,909.85		0.00		5,610.91
							2011	1,874.50		0.00		7,485.41
							2012	1,909.00		0.00		9,394.41
							2013	1,953.28		0.00		11,347.69
							2014	1,769.32		0.00		13,117.01
							2015	1,806.70		0.00		14,923.71
							2016	1,855.65		0.00		16,779.36
							2017	1,885.91		0.00		18,665.27
							2018	1,897.04		0.00		20,562.31
							2019	1,907.27		0.00		22,469.58
							2020	1,968.24		0.00		24,437.82
							2021	1,998.94		0.00		26,436.76
							2022	499.74		0.00		26,936.50
32122	5.07	8		BELLUSH, JOSEPH E & DOROTHY	10/24/18	2018-004	2017	100.21		0.00	47.86	148.07
							2018	396.46		0.00		544.53
							2019	398.60		0.00		943.13
							2020	411.34		0.00		1,354.47
							2021	417.76		0.00		1,772.23
							2022	104.44		0.00		1,876.67

TOWN OF NEWTON OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other	Charges	Penalty 6%	Balance
											Int & Costs	
33895	18.02	8		EBURY RE LLC	10/23/19	2019-009	2018	13,936.03		0.00	2,166.63	16,102.66
							Year End Penalty ---> 2019	12,052.23		0.00	1,959.26	30,114.15
							Year End Penalty ---> 2020	12,437.48		0.00	2,007.30	44,558.93
							Year End Penalty ---> 2021	12,631.50		0.00	2,047.41	59,237.84
							2022	3,157.88		0.00		62,395.72
33990	19.04	6		SUSSEX WARREN HOLDING CORP	10/29/15	2015-010	2014	1,483.35		0.00	181.45	1,664.80
							2015	2,058.42		0.00		3,723.22
							2016	2,114.19		0.00		5,837.41
							2017	2,148.67		0.00		7,986.08
							2018	2,161.34		0.00		10,147.42
							2019	2,173.00		0.00		12,320.42
							2020	2,242.46		0.00		14,562.88
							2021	2,277.44		0.00		16,840.32
							2022	569.36		0.00		17,409.68
34070	19.04	7		SUSSEX & WARREN HOLDING CORP	10/29/15	2015-011	2014	1,395.80		0.00	170.99	1,566.79
							2015	1,944.74		0.00		3,511.53
							2016	1,997.43		0.00		5,508.96
							2017	2,030.00		0.00		7,538.96
							2018	2,041.98		0.00		9,580.94
							2019	2,052.99		0.00		11,633.93
							2020	2,118.62		0.00		13,752.55
							2021	2,151.67		0.00		15,904.22
							2022	537.92		0.00		16,442.14
34232	19.05	2		SHAUGER, HERMAN W	6/24/09	1321	2008	1,462.88		0.00	157.56	1,620.44
							2009	1,541.87		0.00		3,162.31
							2010	1,633.53		0.00		4,795.84
							2011	1,718.02		0.00		6,513.86
							2012	1,749.64		0.00		8,263.50
							2013	1,117.61		0.00		9,381.11

TOWN OF NEWTON OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Penalty 6%												
Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Balance	
							2014	1,025.81		0.00	10,406.92	
							2015	1,047.48		0.00	11,454.40	
							2016	1,075.86		0.00	12,530.26	
							2017	1,093.40		0.00	13,623.66	
							2018	1,099.85		0.00	14,723.51	
							2019	1,105.79		0.00	15,829.30	
							2020	1,141.13		0.00	16,970.43	
							2021	1,158.94		0.00	18,129.37	
							2022	289.74		0.00	18,419.11	
34313	19.05	17		SHANECO, LLP	10/29/15	2015-013	2014	2,188.29		0.00	353.08	2,541.37
							2015	2,237.06		0.00		4,778.43
							2016	2,297.67		0.00		7,076.10
							2017	2,335.14		0.00		9,411.24
							2018	2,348.91		0.00		11,760.15
							2019	2,361.59		0.00		14,121.74
							2020	2,437.07		0.00		16,558.81
							2021	2,475.09		0.00		19,033.90
							2022	618.78		0.00		19,652.68
31841	203	11		UNKNOWN	10/03/90	720	1989	141.74		0.00	26.86	168.60
							1990	168.34		0.00		336.94
							1991	55.20		0.00		392.14
							1992	60.00		0.00		452.14
							1993	65.10		0.00		517.24
							1994	68.10		0.00		585.34
							1995	72.90		0.00		658.24
							1996	58.17		0.00		716.41
							1997	61.32		0.00		777.73
							1998	61.95		0.00		839.68
							1999	64.47		0.00		904.15
							2000	67.62		0.00		971.77
							2001	69.93		0.00		1,041.70

TOWN OF NEWTON OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6% Int & Costs	Balance
						2002	73.92	0.00		1,115.62
						2003	77.70	0.00		1,193.32
						2004	82.95	0.00		1,276.27
						2005	88.83	0.00		1,365.10
						2006	96.18	0.00		1,461.28
						2007	101.64	0.00		1,562.92
						2008	104.32	0.00		1,667.24
						2009	109.95	0.00		1,777.19
						2010	116.49	0.00		1,893.68
						2011	140.18	0.00		2,033.86
						2022	0.00	0.00		2,033.86

Certificate Totals by Year

YEP total in "Taxes"

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>Taxes</u>	<u>Utility/Other</u>	<u>Int & Costs</u>	<u>Total</u>
1989	141.74	0.00	26.86	168.60
2008	3,173.21	0.00	345.60	3,518.81
2014	5,465.21	0.00	791.72	6,256.93
2017	100.21	0.00	47.86	148.07
2018	13,936.03	0.00	2,166.63	16,102.66

YEP total in "Taxes"

Taxes Transferred to Certificates by Year

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>Taxes</u>	<u>Utility/Other</u>	<u>Int & Costs</u>	<u>Total</u>
1990	168.34	0.00	0.00	168.34
1991	55.20	0.00	0.00	55.20
1992	60.00	0.00	0.00	60.00
1993	65.10	0.00	0.00	65.10
1994	68.10	0.00	0.00	68.10
1995	72.90	0.00	0.00	72.90
1996	58.17	0.00	0.00	58.17
1997	61.32	0.00	0.00	61.32
1998	61.95	0.00	0.00	61.95
1999	64.47	0.00	0.00	64.47
2000	67.62	0.00	0.00	67.62
2001	69.93	0.00	0.00	69.93
2002	73.92	0.00	0.00	73.92
2003	77.70	0.00	0.00	77.70
2004	82.95	0.00	0.00	82.95
2005	88.83	0.00	0.00	88.83
2006	96.18	0.00	0.00	96.18
2007	101.64	0.00	0.00	101.64
2008	104.32	0.00	0.00	104.32
2009	3,454.51	0.00	0.00	3,454.51
2010	3,659.87	0.00	0.00	3,659.87
2011	3,732.70	0.00	0.00	3,732.70
2012	3,658.64	0.00	0.00	3,658.64
2013	3,070.89	0.00	0.00	3,070.89
2014	2,795.13	0.00	0.00	2,795.13

2015	10,730.58	0.00	0.00	10,730.58
2016	11,021.31	0.00	0.00	11,021.31
2017	11,201.03	0.00	0.00	11,201.03
2018	11,663.57	0.00	0.00	11,663.57
2019	25,737.99	0.00	0.00	25,737.99
2020	26,546.11	0.00	0.00	26,546.11
2021	26,969.03	0.00	0.00	26,969.03
2022	6,230.43	0.00	0.00	6,230.43

Total Certificates and Transfers by Year

YEP total in "Taxes"

YEAR	Taxes	Utility/Other	Int & Costs	Total
1989	141.74	0.00	26.86	168.60
1990	168.34	0.00	0.00	168.34
1991	55.20	0.00	0.00	55.20
1992	60.00	0.00	0.00	60.00
1993	65.10	0.00	0.00	65.10
1994	68.10	0.00	0.00	68.10
1995	72.90	0.00	0.00	72.90
1996	58.17	0.00	0.00	58.17
1997	61.32	0.00	0.00	61.32
1998	61.95	0.00	0.00	61.95
1999	64.47	0.00	0.00	64.47
2000	67.62	0.00	0.00	67.62
2001	69.93	0.00	0.00	69.93
2002	73.92	0.00	0.00	73.92
2003	77.70	0.00	0.00	77.70
2004	82.95	0.00	0.00	82.95
2005	88.83	0.00	0.00	88.83
2006	96.18	0.00	0.00	96.18
2007	101.64	0.00	0.00	101.64
2008	3,277.53	0.00	345.60	3,623.13
2009	3,454.51	0.00	0.00	3,454.51
2010	3,659.87	0.00	0.00	3,659.87
2011	3,732.70	0.00	0.00	3,732.70
2012	3,658.64	0.00	0.00	3,658.64
2013	3,070.89	0.00	0.00	3,070.89
2014	8,260.34	0.00	791.72	9,052.06
2015	10,730.58	0.00	0.00	10,730.58
2016	11,021.31	0.00	0.00	11,021.31
2017	11,301.24	0.00	47.86	11,349.10

2018	25,599.60	0.00	2,166.63	27,766.23
2019	25,737.99	0.00	0.00	25,737.99
2020	26,546.11	0.00	0.00	26,546.11
2021	26,969.03	0.00	0.00	26,969.03
2022	6,230.43	0.00	0.00	6,230.43
				178,165.50